BACKGROUND

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
MISSION STS-28

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1 800 Embroidered STS-28 Crew Agency presentation
Patches items.
2 300 Small (4"x6") United Agency presentation
States Flags items.
3 2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags Agency presentation
of US States and Territories items.
4 5 Each of the Following Agency presentation
States: items.
California
Missouri
Montana
New York
Indiana
Ohio
5 20 Each of the Following Agency presentation
States: items.
Michigan
Wisconsin
Texas
6 5 Each of the Following Agency presentation
Military Flags: items.
U.S. Air Force
U.S. Army
U.S. Navy
U.S. Marine Corps
7 5 Each Small (4"x6") Agency presentation
NASA Flags items.
8 2 (3" dia.) Medallions Agency presentation
of NASA Seal (One gold items.
tone; one silver tone.)
9 1 Set Small Program Emblems Agency presentation

(six emblems per set)

items.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2 Fach of Flags of Member
Nations of United Nations

3 Each Flight Director
Pins

570 Space Badges
(4 pkgs)

813 Small U.S. Flags
1 Medium (12"x18") U.S. Flag
(2 pkgs)

350 Mission Patches
(3 pkgs)
Signature Scroll

60 Silver Snoopy Pins

Plaque

Papers

School Banner

School Flag

School Banner

Banner

Warrior Spirit Medallion

100 STS-28 Charms

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

USAF award items.

USAF award items.

USAF award items.

First Christian
Church, Herington, KS

Rockwell Internatinal
Downey, California

Air Force Institute
of Technology

Wright Patterson AFB,
Ohio

Navy Mothers' Club
#650, Valparaiso, IN

Valparaiso Sr. High
School, Valparaiso,
IN

Purdue University
West Lafayette, IN

Schools of Engineer-
ing, Purdue Univ.,
West Lafayette, IN

City of Valparaiso,
IN

USAF ROTC DET 220
Purdue University
West Lafayette, IN

Lifeball Inter-
national Corp.,



25

26

277

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

24 Patches

School Flag

Wing Patch

School Ring

US Flag

(3'X5")

Museum Patch

USAF Wings

USAF Wings

USAF Wings

USAF Wings

USAF Wings

USAF Wings

STS-28 Gold Medallion

Eagle Scout Badge

School Banner

STS-28 Patch

Houston, TX

Mission Operations
Directorate, JSC,
Houston, TX

Shady Crest Elem.
Pearland, TX

388th T.F.W.
Salt Lake City, UT

Citadel, Charleston,
SC

Col. Brewster Shaw
Commander, STS-28

Michigan's Own
Museum, Frankenmuth,
MI

City of Friendswood
Friendswood, TX

City of Cass City,
Cass City, MI

VEFW, Cass City, MI

USAF Space Command,
Petersen AFB, CO

USAF Systems Command,
Andrews AFB, MD

USAF Space Division,
Los Angeles AFS, CA

David Leestma,
Mission Specialist,
STS-28

Boy Scout Troup 789
Houston, TX

University of
Missouri, Columbia,

Missouri

Space & Earth Science



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

CVN-69 Patch

Certificate

City of Wrangell, Alaska
Flag (3'x5")

Montana State Flag

(3'x5")

25 STS-28 Charms

Montana State Flag

(3'x5")

School Medallion

Class Ring

School Banner

Astronaut Wings

50 STS-28 Pins

Bronze Plaque

3 Gold Astronaut Pins

US Army Astronaut Wings

US Air Force Astronaut
Wings

Resources

USS Eisenhower (CVN-
69), FPO New York, NY

Propulsion & Power
Division, JSC,
Houston, TX

City of Wrangell,
Alaska

State of Montana
Helena, MT

Steve Lieber & Asso.
League City, TX

State of Montana
Centennial Commission

Westridge School,
St. Louis, MO

Geneseo School,
Geneseo, NY

Garwood School,
Garwood, TX

West Point
West Point, NY

Monarch Precision
Seabrook, TX

Monarch Mt.
Monarch, MT

Agency presentation
items (Adamson,
Brown, & Richards)

Lt.Col. James
Adamson, MS, STS-28

Maj. Mark Brown,
MS, STS-28



56

57

58

59

60

USN Astronaut Wings

100 Logo Patches

South Dakota Centennial
Flag (4"x6")
Computer Chips

U.S. Flag
(3'x5")

Cdr. Richard Richards
Pilot, STS-28

Shuttle Integration

Contractor

State of South
Dakota
USAF Award Items

Richard Richards
Pilot, STS-28



