BACKGROUND

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT MISSION STS-28

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1	800 Embroidered STS-28 Crew Patches	Agency presentation items.
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency presentation items.
3	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of US States and Territories	Agency presentation items.
4	5 Each of the Following States: California Missouri Montana New York Indiana Ohio	Agency presentation items.
5	20 Each of the Following States: Michigan Wisconsin Texas	Agency presentation items.
6	5 Each of the Following Military Flags: U.S. Air Force U.S. Army U.S. Navy U.S. Marine Corps	Agency presentation items.
7	5 Each Small (4"x6") NASA Flags	Agency presentation items.
8	2 (3" dia.) Medallions of NASA Seal (One gold tone; one silver tone.)	Agency presentation items.
9	1 Set Small Program Emblems (six emblems per set)	Agency presentation items.

10	2 Each of Flags of Member Nations of United Nations	Agency presentation items.
11	3 Each Flight Director Pins	Agency presentation items.
12	570 Space Badges (4 pkgs)	USAF award items.
13	813 Small U.S. Flags 1 Medium (12"x18") U.S. Flag (2 pkgs)	USAF award items.
14	350 Mission Patches (3 pkgs)	USAF award items.
15	Signature Scroll	First Christian Church, Herington, KS
16	60 Silver Snoopy Pins	Rockwell Internatinal Downey, California
17	Plaque	Air Force Institute of Technology Wright Patterson AFB, Ohio
18	Papers	Navy Mothers' Club #650, Valparaiso, IN
19	School Banner	Valparaiso Sr. High School, Valparaiso, IN
20	School Flag	Purdue University West Lafayette, IN
21	School Banner	Schools of Engineer- ing, Purdue Univ., West Lafayette, IN
22	Banner	City of Valparaiso, IN
23	Warrior Spirit Medallion	USAF ROTC DET 220 Purdue University West Lafayette, IN
24	100 STS-28 Charms	Lifeball Inter- national Corp.,

Houston, TX

25	24 Patches	Mission Operations Directorate, JSC,
26	School Flag	Houston, TX Shady Crest Elem. Pearland, TX
27	Wing Patch	388th T.F.W. Salt Lake City, UT
28	School Ring	Citadel, Charleston, SC
29	US Flag (3'X5')	Col. Brewster Shaw Commander, STS-28
30	Museum Patch	Michigan's Own Museum, Frankenmuth, MI
31	USAF Wings	City of Friendswood Friendswood, TX
32	USAF Wings	City of Cass City, Cass City, MI
33	USAF Wings	VFW, Cass City, MI
34	USAF Wings	USAF Space Command, Petersen AFB, CO
35	USAF Wings	USAF Systems Command, Andrews AFB, MD
36	USAF Wings	USAF Space Division, Los Angeles AFS, CA
37	STS-28 Gold Medallion	David Leestma, Mission Specialist, STS-28
38	Eagle Scout Badge	Boy Scout Troup 789 Houston, TX
39	School Banner	University of Missouri, Columbia, Missouri
40	STS-28 Patch	Space & Earth Science

41	CVN-69 Patch	USS Eisenhower (CVN- 69), FPO New York, NY
42	Certificate	Propulsion & Power Division, JSC, Houston, TX
43	City of Wrangell, Alaska Flag (3'x5')	City of Wrangell, Alaska
44	Montana State Flag (3'x5')	State of Montana Helena, MT
45	25 STS-28 Charms	Steve Lieber & Asso. League City, TX
46	Montana State Flag (3'x5')	State of Montana Centennial Commission
47	School Medallion	Westridge School, St. Louis, MO
48	Class Ring	Geneseo School, Geneseo, NY
49	School Banner	Garwood School, Garwood, TX
50	Astronaut Wings	West Point West Point, NY
51	50 STS-28 Pins	Monarch Precision Seabrook, TX
52	Bronze Plaque	Monarch Mt. Monarch, MT
53	3 Gold Astronaut Pins	Agency presentation items (Adamson, Brown, & Richards)
54	US Army Astronaut Wings	Lt.Col. James Adamson, MS, STS-28
55	US Air Force Astronaut Wings	Maj. Mark Brown, MS, STS-28

Resources

56	USN Astronaut Wings	Cdr. Richard Richards Pilot, STS-28
57	100 Logo Patches	Shuttle Integration Contractor
58	South Dakota Centennial Flag (4"x6")	State of South Dakota
59	Computer Chips	USAF Award Items
60	U.S. Flag (3'x5')	Richard Richards Pilot, STS-28